FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF 

SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED 
(CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029) 

Registered Office: A-34, 2nd & 3rd floor, Lajpat Nagar II, Lajpat Nagar (South Delhi) 110024, New Delhi, India 

Open offer for acquisition of up to 34, 17,54,286 (thirty four crore seventeen lakh fifty four thousand two hundred and eighty six) fully paid up equity shares of face 
value of INR 2 (Indian Rupees two) each of Sammaan Capital Limited ("Target Company" and such shares, "Equity Shares"), representing 26% (twenty six percent) 
of the Expanded Voting Share Capital of the Target Company from the Public Shareholders of the Target Company by Avenir Investment RSC Ltd ("Acquirer''),